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Cbanse In Land use of RIIjdoot Holel
In Deihl

4542. SHRI SHANKARRAO MANE:
Will the Minister of HEALTH. FAMILY PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOp·
MENT be pleased to refer to lhe reply given to Un.tarred Question No. 1880 on the 25th November, 1968 and slate:

(a) whether it is a tllct that Land UIC of Rajdoot \lotel. New Delhi and National
Ice and Cold Storage. Subzirnandi. Delhi. which were Green Bel! and Educational respectively has been chanaed to Commercial and Industrial use; and

(b) if so, the rcasona thon:for?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH, FAMILY.
PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOP·
MENT (SHRI B. S. MURTHY): (8) and (b). It is nol a fact that the land use of Raj·
doot Hotel is 'Green Belt'. The land use of the site, as per Master Plan for Delhi, is reo sidenlial. The location of hotels and motels within the residential area is permissible in the Master Plan if allowed after special appeal. The location of the Rajdoot Hotel has been allowed after special appeal.

The land we of the plot where the Nalional Ice and Cold Storaae, Subzimandi is situated was really 'residenlial' and had wrona/y been coloured so as to make it appear pertaining to a school. The mistake was corrected.
Subsequently, the land II8C was chanaed from 'residenrial' to 'service industry. by the Central Government while approvinll the Zonal Development Plan of the area.

Leaae to Ice FactorIes of Refugees at Upper Bela ROIId, DeIIIl

4543. SHRI SHANKARRAO MANE:
Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Delhi Ad. ministration wrote a letter No. F.5(40)/S7-
LSG. dated the 4th March, 1968 to the Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Works, Housin, and Supply,
New Delhi roprdin, the terRIll and condi. tions of lease granted to four Ice Factories of refugees at Upper Bela Road, Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with a copy of the leiter?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS, HOUSING
ANn SUPPLY (SHRI IQBAL SINGH):

(a) and (b). In the leiter referred to, the Delhi Administration made certain propo. osIl for consideration of Government. As this forms perl of offICial rolTClpondencc and
i. not the final orde ... of GOYel'nment, it it not con.idered nca:..ary to plaoe a copy of it on the table of the HoUIC.

